FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

002-234-01

File No:

152-2274309 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$11.70 C

100 JUN 19 PM 3 37

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED

FEE 1500 TRITED

DEP COLLEGE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Beacon Group
2573 Reacon Drive

2573 Beacon Drive Salt Lake City, UT 84108

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

J. Steven Thiriot and Joan T. Yockey, Successor Trustees of the Dean P. and Florence W. Thiriot Trust

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Beacon Group, a Utah Limited Partnership

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 16, of North Hills Subdivision, First Phase, as shown on the map thereof recorded July 28, 1980 as File No. 67636 in Book "A" of Plats, Page 151, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 06/09/2006

		-	\angle	Helale	Jet Will	
		é	. Steven Thiric	ft 7		Ţ
		-	Joan.	J. Ge	ockey	١
		Ô	øan T. Yockey	\mathcal{J}	8	_
STATE OF	UTAH)			\	
COUNTY OF	Davis	:ss.)				
This instrumer	at was asknowled-					Name of Street
SILME	nt was acknowledge 12, 2006	ed before me on by		NOTARY BRENDA	PIERSON	
J. Steven Thiri	ot , , ,			100 South Bountiful U My Commiss	itah 84010 ion Expires	
Anen	Notary Public	20n	1296	October STATE O	6 2009	
(My commissio	n expires: DC+U	2009)		//		
STATE OF	UTAH)	/			
COUNTY OF	Davis	; ss.				
/			\\.\\\			
This instrument Joan T. Yocke	: was acknowledged	d before me on	June	12,2	006	bу
	<i>.</i>		OF THE	NOTARY PU BRENDA PIE		
Men	Motary Public	son		100 South 500 Bountiful Utah My Commission	Wesi 84010	
(My commission	expires: Oct (,2009)	V 10.5 P	October 6 2 STATE OF 0	9009	
This Notary Ack	nowledgement in a	-	/ /			

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated June 09, 2006 under Escrow No. 152-2274309.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \				
a)	002-234-01	\ \				
b)	-	\ \				
c) d)		\ \				
		~ \ \ \				
2.	Type of Property	FOR PERCEPTERS OPTIONAL USE				
a)	× Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re					
C)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book <u>218</u> Page: <u>143-144</u>				
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: Wyo 19, 7006				
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: #176695				
i)	Other					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$3,000.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	pperty) (_\$)				
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$3,000.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$11.70				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sec	tion				
	b Explain reason for exemption:					
	D					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	1/3 interest %				
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS				
	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information					
	ormation and belief, and can be supported by d					
the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of						
	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.					
	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any ac					
	nature: James Livright	Capacity: <u>Grantor</u>				
Sig	nature: Joan J. Gockely	Capacity: Granton				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)				
Prir	Dean P. & Florence W. Thiriot Trust	Print Name: Beacon Group				
Add	dress: 858 East 250 South	Address: 2573 Beacon Drive				
City	y: Bountiful	City: Salt Lake City				
Sta	te: <u>UT</u> Zip: <u>84010</u>	State: UT Zip: 84108				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
	First American Title Company of					
770	nt Name: Nevada	_ File Number: 152-2274309 MJ/MJ				
	dress 768 Aultman Street	- Otala NV				
UITy	CAS A PHENIC PEOCPE THIS FORM MAN	State: NV Zip: 89301				
THE REAL PROPERTY.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	Y BE BECCHIDED/MICROEII MED)				